Installation and Technical Data  CAN-PCI/266  Rev. 1.1
CAN-PCI/266
Passive 66-MHz
PCI-CAN Interface
Hardware Installation
and
Technical Data
Installation and Technical Data  CAN-PCI/266  Rev. 1.1

Technical Data
Installation and Technical Data  CAN-PCI/266  Rev. 1.1 9
3.5 Order Information
Type Description Order No.
CAN-PCI/266-1 1 x CAN 2.0A/B, ISO11898 C.2036.02
CAN-PCI/266-2 2 x CAN 2.0A/B, ISO11898, LEDs C.2036.04
CAN-DRV-LCD Object Licence for Windows and Linux including
CD-ROM C.1101.02
CAN-PCI/266-ME Hardware manual in English  1*)
(this manual) C.2036.21
CAN-PCI/266-ENG
Engineering Manual in English 2*)
content: circuit diagrams, PCB top overlay, data
sheets of significant components
C.2036.25
CAN-API-ME Software manual of the CAN-API in English 1*) C.2001.21
1*)  If module and manual are ordered together, the manual is free of charge.
2*)  This manual is liable for costs, please contact our support.
Table 3.5: Order notes
LED-Display
Installation and Technical Data  CAN-PCI/266  Rev. 1.110
LED 420D: power supply
LED 420C: CAN-IRQ0
LED 420B: CAN-IRQ1
LED 420A: reserved
CAN Net 1
only
CAN-PCI/266-2
CAN Net 0
4. Front Panel View with LED-Display
The CAN-PCI-266 is equipped with four green LEDs in the front panel.
Fig.4.1: Front panel view
LED Colour Name Display function (LED on)
D420A green ADU-CS reserved
D420B green CAN-IRQ1 interrupt of CAN net 1 active -